Remote DA&C Modules
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 20-Jan-2006
ADAM-4510/4510I/4510S
ADAM-4520/4520I/4522
ADAM-4521
Specifications
General
 Connectors 2 x Plug-in terminal

Environment
 Humidity 5 ~ 95% RH
Ordering Information
 ADAM-4510 RS-422/RS-485 Repeater
 ADAM-4510S Isolated RS-422/RS-485
Repeater
 ADAM-4510I  Robust Isolated RS-
422/485 Repeater
 ADAM-4520 Isolated RS-232 to RS-
422/RS-485 Converter
 ADAM-4520I Robust Isolated RS-232 to
RS-422/485 Converter
 ADAM-4522 RS-232 to RS-422/485
Converter
 ADAM-4521 Addressable RS-422/485
to RS-232 Converter
Remote DA&C Modules
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 20-Jan-2006
ADAM 4000/4100 Series
Unit: mm
Dimensions
Communication
 RS-485 (2-wire) to host
 Speeds: 1200, 2400, 4800, 9600, 19200, 38400, 57600, 115200 bps (ADAM-4080,
ADAM-4080D only support up to 38400 bps)
 Max. communication distance: 4000 feet (1.2 km)
 Power and communication LED indicator
 ASCII command/response protocol
 Communication error checking with checksum
 Asynchronous data format:
 Advantech protocol: 1 start bit, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no parity
 Modbus protocol: 1 start bit, 8 data bits, 1 or 2 stop bit, parity check (none, odd,
even) (ADAM-4100 series only)
 Up to 256 multidrop modules per serial port
 Online module insertion and removal
 Transient suppression on RS-485 communication lines
Common Specifications